# 505871925 01/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER IRELAND LIMITED	03/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16326524

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INST1180UTIL/065830.00349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN HINMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Hinman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 505871925 REEL: 051553 FRAME: 0416

#### INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (by Entity)

of, 201	D PATENT ASSIGNMENT ( 18, is made by <b>Stryker Irela</b> g an address of IDA Indus	nd Limited, an	entity organi	ized under the
("Assignor").	g all additions of the indus	dia Lano, Ca	ing.womii,	Cora, noruna
WHEREAS Assignor o	wns certain new and useful in	provements in:		
Tip For An Ultrasoni	c Surgical Tool With Case F Making Sai		g Edges And	d Method Of
	ent application was filed on Senerica, Application Number 62			
	nt application for the country			as executed
by	on	("the Applic	ation'')	
	ternational Patent Application  19, designating the country/re	_	•	•

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of Stryker European Technologies C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo Michigan 49002, United States of America ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee. and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all

2015-05-01

PATENT REEL: 051553 FRAME: 0417 rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby authorize its attorneys, and/or Assignee's attorneys, to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Ву:	By: May the
Printed: GReg Plaskow	Printed: MARY Sch WARTZ
Title: VP, Intellectual Property	
Date: 12 MANGET 2018	Date: 12 MARCH 2018
<del></del>	<del> </del>
WITNESS	WITNESS
By: Ashly Salero	By: Don Dasfell
Printed: Ashley Salerno	Printed: Jani Gastell
Title: TP Coordinator	Title: IP Coxdinator
Date: 12 - mar - 18	Date: 12 march 2018

2015-05-01